

G.R 3033/2017
NEW GR – 803/2018

Order Dated :24-03-2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Out of 04 accused 01 accused is present by filing hazirah and 03 accused are absent by filing a petition of U/S 317 of Cr.P.C. Accused namely, Gautam Samanta is appeared by fresh Vakalatnama. Let it be kept with the record.

Considered and allowed.

No Witness.

Today regular Ld. P.O is on leave and C.J (J/D) 2nd Court,Uluberia is in charge.

Day adjourned.

Fix 19/06/2025 for evidence.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah
(I/C)