

G R 3033/2017
G R 803/2018

Order Dated :19/06/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 04 accused 01 accused is present by filing hazirah and 03 accused are absent by time petition.

Considered and allowed.

CSW-1 namely Rita Samanta is not present before the court, today after receiving the summon to witness by hand on last date i.e: 24/03/2025.

Issue B/W/A against Rita Samanta, CSW-1.

Day adjourned.

Fix 09/03/2026 for B/W/A against CSW-1, namely Rita Samanta.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah